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Harvest Service
Saint Berres Church
Friday October 3rd

We will be holding our Harvest
Service in Saint Berres Church,
Llanferres on
Friday October 3rd at 9.30am

We will be collecting
tins/packets of food for our local
Foodbank. All donations
gratefully received.

A very warm welcome to
everyone.

PTFA Gin and Beer Fest
Llanferres Village Hall
October 4" 2025

The tickets are available via Eventbrite at a
cost of £7..

It will be a fantastic evening full of music,
socialising, food and drinks.

Please Book a ‘Babysitter’ soon - Save
the Date for this community event

As the event is aimed at raising funds for
the school, we would appreciate donations
towards the Raffle and Trash or Treasure,
along with donations of wine and gin.

Kind Regards,

Ysgol Bro Famau PTFA




Little Ladybirdsand After
School Club AGM

We will be holding our Annual
General Meeting on

Monday September 29th at
11.30am in Llanferres.

All are welcome to attend.

If you are unable to attend on
Monday but would like to be
involved, please contact school or
another member of the committee.

Cvmraeq yr Wythnos

Hwyl Fawr
Goodbye

RUGBY
YEARS 4, 5 AND 6

The PE teacher from Ysgol
Brynhyfryd will be visiting to take a
Rugby session with Years 4, 5 and

6 on Wednesday afternoons.
Please bring PE kit and suitable
footwear.
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Dates for the Diary
Autumn Term
2025

Here are some dates for your diary. These are subject to change and are not
exhaustive.

3.10.25 Harvest Service
7.10.24 Open the Book

13 + 14.10.25 Parents’ Evenings
14.10.25 Nasal Flu Vaccination

20+ 21.10.25 Parents’ Evenings
23.10.25 School closes
24.10.25 INSET
4.11.25 Open the Book
10.11.25 TEMPEST
10.11.25 Scholastic Book Fair
11.11.25 Scholastic Book Fair
14.11.25 Children in Need

3.2.25 10am Theatr Clwyd Panto — Cinderella

5.12.25 Xmas Fayre?
10.12.25 Dress rehearsal 2pm
11.12.25 Christmas play 6.30pm
12.12.25 Christmas dinner — alll in Llanferres
18.12.25 Christmas parties
19.12.25 School closes
5.1.26 INSET




2025-2026

Autumn term one

o Starts: Monday 1 September 2025
o Ends: Friday 24 October 2025
o Autumn half term holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025

Autumn term two

o Starts: Monday 3 November 2025
o Ends: Friday 19 December 2025
o Christmas holiday: Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026

Spring term one

o Starts: Monday 5 January 2026
o Ends: Friday 13 February 2026
o Spring half term: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026

Spring term two

o Starts: Monday 23 February 2026
o Ends: Friday 27 March 2026
« Easter holiday: Monday 30 March 2026 to Friday 10 April 2026

Summer term one

o Starts: Monday 13 April 2026

o Ends: Friday 22 May 2026

« Early May bank holiday: Monday 4 May 2026

o Summer half term: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026

Summer term two

o Starts: Monday 1 June 2026
« Ends: Monday 20 July 2026




Staff Training Days

e 1September 2025
o 2 September 2025
e 24 October 2025

o 5January 2026

e 12 June 2026

e 20 July 2026
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You can now follow us on

facebook







